Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

4:00 PM, Tuesday, October 16, 2018
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING
October 15. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:
Call to order:

Roll Call:

Observers/Guests:

Abstain:

Adds/Chgs/Approval:

Approval of Minutes:

Todd Woods, Chairman

4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Gary Swensen Debra Bodenstedt
Raymon Epp Don Kettering Todd Woods

Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)

Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining

October 2 & 9, 2018 Commission Meetings

AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter
03 4:00 PM Claims, Budgeted Cash Transfer, Move November 7t Auditor

Meeting to November 8"
04 4:05 PM CONSENT AGENDA Auditor
a)Department Reports (Ambulance, Auditor/Treasurer,
MI Report, Pooled Cash, ROD, Sheriff, VSO, Welfare)

b)Plat/Baycliffe Properties, LLC

05 4:10 PM Jail Building and Dakota Plains Ag Center Budget Auditor
Supplements

06 4:15 PM Quarterly Nurse Report Jen Wechsler




07

08

09

10

11

12

90

4:20 PM

4:25 PM

4:45 PM

4:50 PM

4:55 PM

5:05 PM

Other

Ambulance Rate Increases

Yankton Clay Lateral Ditch — Culvert Repair and
Maintenance

Yankton Community Library Services Contract

Vacate Section Line
Roads and Bridges
Public Comments

Items for Next Meeting

Hawkins
Chris Nelsen
Dana Schmidt
and Linda
Dobrovolny

Robert Berglund

Swensen




