Agenda

Yankton County Commission

4:00 PM, Tuesday, October 16, 2018 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING
October 15. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:	Todd Woods, Chairman	
Call to order:	4:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
Roll Call:	Gary Swensen Debra Bodenstedt	
	Raymon Epp Don Kettering Todd Woods	
Observers/Guests:		
Abstain:	Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)	
	Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining	
Adds/Chgs/Approval:		
Approval of Minutes:	October 2 & 9 2018 Commission Meetings	

AGENDA ITEMS

No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter
03	4:00 PM	Claims, Budgeted Cash Transfer, Move November 7 th Meeting to November 8 th	Auditor
04	4:05 PM	CONSENT AGENDA	Auditor
		a)Department Reports (Ambulance, Auditor/Treasurer, MI Report, Pooled Cash, ROD, Sheriff, VSO, Welfare)	
		b)Plat/Baycliffe Properties, LLC	
05	4:10 PM	Jail Building and Dakota Plains Ag Center Budget Supplements	Auditor
06	4:15 PM	Quarterly Nurse Report	Jen Wechsler

07	4:20 PM	Ambulance Rate Increases	Hawkins
08	4:25 PM	Yankton Clay Lateral Ditch – Culvert Repair and Maintenance	Chris Nelsen
09	4:45 PM	Yankton Community Library Services Contract	Dana Schmidt and Linda Dobrovolny
10	4:50 PM	Vacate Section Line	Robert Berglund
11	4:55 PM	Roads and Bridges	Swensen
12	5:05 PM	Public Comments	
90	Other	Items for Next Meeting	